

12

SC 479/2022

STATE Vs. MOHAR SINGH AND ORS

FIR No. 58 /2018

PS (Neb Sarai)

10.11.2022

Ld. PO is on half day leave on pre-lunch session.

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohar Singh, Pramod @ Akash in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Dinkar Dubey received back unexecuted with the report that he has left the services from JPNATC, AIIMS and fresh address of the said witness is filed today.

Summons issued to PW Ms. Swati, and Sh. Vakeel received back unserved with report that no such person resides at the given address.

Put up for consideration of reports on the summons received back on

19.12.2022.

Ahlmad
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/10.11.2022