

8

SC 479/2022

STATE Vs. MOHAR SINGH AND ORS

FIR No 58 /2018

PS (Neb Sarai)

23.02.2023

Present : Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohar Singh and Pramod along with Ld
counsel Sh.Amit Kumar
PWs Mr.Vakeel and Ms.Swati absent.
PW Mr.Rajendra Singh, Record Clerk from AIIMS
in person

PW1 Mr.Rajendra Singh examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Bailable warrants issued against PW Vakeel and PW
Swati received back unexecuted with the report “premises
locked”.

Issue BW against PWs Vakeel and PW Swati
through DCP in the sum of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

Issue summons to witness no.5 & 6 for next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on 06.04.2023.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/23.02.2023