

9 SC 479/2022

STATE Vs. MOHAR SINGH AND ORS

58 /2018

(Neb Sarai)

05.08.2024

Present:- Sh. B.S.Dagar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohar Singh and Pramod in person.
Sh. Amit Kumar and Sh. Chander Pal Singh, Ld.
counsel for accused persons.
PW Dr. Priyanka, AIIMS Hospital in person.
PW ASI Satyajeet in person.

Perusal of record shows that Sh. Rajender Singh, Record Clerk had already been examined on behalf of Dr. Dinkar. Therefore, PW Dr. Priyanka present today is hereby discharged.

Summons issued to PW SI Talib Khan received back with the request that since, he is engaged in the urgent investigation in case FIR no. 397/2024 dated 05.08.2024 u/s 103 (1) BNS, 2023, PS-Sangam Vihar, he is unable to appear before the court.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Issue summons to witness no. 1 and 2 through concerned DCP for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.09.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/05.08.2024